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18.8 Receipts from services' in shopping centres, by type of outlet, 1967-70 and 1972 (thousand dollars) (con
cluded) 

Kind of service 1967 1968 1969 1970 1972 

Restaurant services 
Restaurants 
Take-out food shops 
Other eating and drinking places 

Total 

51,353 
1,445 
2,101 

109,605 

55,573 
3,274 
3,668 

123,853 

66,948 
4,851 
4,267 

144,316 

75,063 
5,600 
5,422 

162,927 

107,704 
10,252 
10,018 

226,468 

'Excludes services to business, financial services, professional health and educational services, and certain others whose 
businesses do not depend on patrons who frequent the shopping centre, e.g. hotels, mail order business offices, head of
fices of a retail chain, etc. 

•Includes plants, pick-up offices and laundromats. In 1972 receipts from laundromats amounted to $4,881,000. 

18.9 Retail sales of new motor vehicles, 1966-73 

Year 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Passenger cars 
No. 

694,820 
679,435 
741,915 
760,803 
640,360 
780,762 
858,959 
970,828 

$•000 

2,274,083 
2,210,309 
2,481,141 
2,603,835 
2,158,543 
2,737,516 
3,170,305r 
3,835,173 

Trucks and buses 
No. 

132,611 
135,872 
147,538 
156,702 
133,881 
159,570 
206,662 
255,870 

$'000 

550,508 
588,057 
634,648 
719,044 
653,787 
815,535 

1,142,754 
1,535,201 

Total 
No. 

827,431 
815,307 
889,453 
917,505 
774,241 
940,332 

1,065,621 
1,226,698 

$'000 

2,824,591 
2,798,366 
3,115,789 
3,322,879 
2,812,330 
3,553,051 
4,313,059r 
5,370,374 

18.10 Retail sales of new motor vehicles by type and source, 1966-73 

Yeaij 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
197^ 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Passenger cars 
Canadian/US 

Number 
626,986 
605,049 
637,393 
638,270 
497,185 
592,319 
653,933 
782,914 

Thousand dollars 
2,128,112 
2,045,733 
2,238,712 
2,308,109 
1,795,709 
2,225,121 
2,554,779 
3,197,173 

Overseas 

67,834 
74,836 

104,522 
122,533 
143,175 
188,443 
205,026 
187,914 

145,971 
164,576 
242,429 
295,726 
362,834 
512,395 
615,526 
638,000 

Trucks and buses 
Canadian/US 

130,629 
133,330 
142,241 
149,597 
124,664 
147,001 
189,577 
235,449 

545,261 
581,367 
620,184 
699,536 
628,532 
779,544 

1,087,306 
1,466,448 

Overseas 

1,982 
2,542 
5,297 
7,105 
9,217 

12,569 
17,085 
20,421 

5,247 
6,690 

14,464 
19,508 
25,255 
35,991 
55,448 
68,753 

Total 
Canadian/US 

757,615 
738,379 
779,634 
787,867 
621,849 
739,320 
843,510 

1,018,363 

2,673,373 
2,627,100 
2,858,896 
3,007,645 
2,424,241 
3,004,665 
3,642,085 
4,663,621 

Overseas 

69,816 
77,378 

109,819 
129,638 
152,392 
201,012 
222,111 
208,335 

151,218 
171,266 
256,893 
315,234 
388,089 
548,386 
670,974 
706,753 

18.11 Direct sales by commodity, 1966,1971 and 1972 

Commodity 

Meat, fish and poultry 
Frozen food plans 
Dairy products 
Bakery products 
All other foods and beverages 
Canvas, awnings, sails, ten ts , 

etc . 
Clothing 
Fur goods 
Furni ture , re-upholstery and 

repairs 
Books 
Newspapers 
Magazines 
Aluminum windows, doors , screens 

and awnings 
Dinnerware, ki tchenware and 

utensils 
Sail boats and pleasure craft 
Household electrical appliances 
Pharmaceuticals and medicines 

1966 
$'000 

5,408 
21,799 

177,937 
67,269 
14,539 

3,845 
14,364 

2,455 

26,800 
45,332 
94,210 

9,533 

13,925 

16,315 
5,021 

32,279 
5,377 

1971 
$'000 

11,612 
18,062 

185,000r 
42,897r 
18,037 

6,437 
12,981 

7,046 

32,535 
53,975 

130,000r 
16,348 

16,944 

25,535 
8,799 

46,582 
4,897 

1972 

$•000 

12,571 
23,568 

186,000P 
43,000P 
19,656 

5,549 
9,244 
7,067 

34,868 
63,287 

143,000P 
18,227 

18,386 

31,625 
9,186 

63,053 
5,172 

% 

1.4 
2.5 

20.OP 
4.6P 
2.1 

0.6 
1.0 
0.8 

3.8 
6.8 

15.4P 
2.0 

2.0 

3.4 
1.0 
6.8 
0.6 

Percentage 
change 
1966-72 

+ 23.2 
+ 8.1 
+ 4.5 
-36.1 

+ 35.2 

+ 44.3 
-35.6 

+ 187.9 

+ 30.1 
+ 46.1 
+ 51.8 
+ 91.2 

+ 32.0 

+ 93.8 
+ 83.0 
+ 95.3 

-3.8 


