18.8 Receipts from services1 in shopping centres, by type of outlet, 1967-70 and 1972 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Kind of service	1967	1968	1969	1970	1972
Restaurant services Restaurants Take-out food shops Other eating and drinking places	51,353 1,445 2,101	55,573 3,274 3,668	66,948 4,851 4,267	75,063 5,600 5,422	107,704 10,252 10,018
Total	109,605	123,853	144,316	162,927	226,468

¹Excludes services to business, financial services, professional health and educational services, and certain others whose businesses do not depend on patrons who frequent the shopping centre, e.g. hotels, mail order business offices, hear offices of a retail chain, etc.

*Includes plants, pick-up offices and laundromats. In 1972 receipts from laundromats amounted to \$4,881,000.

18.9 Retail sales of new motor vehicles, 1966-73

Year	Passenger cars		Trucks and b	uses	Total	
	No.	2.000	No.	2,000	No.	\$,000
1966	694,820	2,274,083	132,611	550,508	827,431	2,824,591
1967	679,435	2,210,309	135,872	588,057	815,307	2,798,366
1968	741,915	2,481,141	147,538	634,648	889,453	3,115,789
1969	760,803	2,603,835	156,702	719,044	917.505	3,322,879
1970	640.360	2,158,543	133,881	653,787	774,241	2,812,330
1971	780,762	2.737.516	159,570	815.535	940,332	3,553,051
1972	858,959	3,170,305r	206,662	1,142,754	1.065,621	4,313,059
1973	970,828	3,835,173	255,870	1,535,201	1,226,698	5,370,374

18.10 Retail sales of new motor vehicles by type and source, 1966-73

Year	Passenger cars		Trucks and buses		Total	
	Canadian/US	Overseas	Canadian/US	Overseas	Canadian/US	Overseas
	Number					
1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973	626,986 605,049 637,393 638,270 497,185 592,319 653,933 782,914	67,834 74,836 104,522 122,533 143,175 188,443 205,026 187,914	130,629 133,330 142,241 149,597 124,664 147,001 189,577 235,449	1,982 2,542 5,297 7,105 9,217 12,569 17,085	757,615 738,379 779,634 787,867 621,849 739,320 843,510 1,018,363	69,816 77,378 109,819 129,638 152,392 201,012 222,111 208,335
	782,914 187,914 235,449 20,421 1,0 Thousand dollars	3.407.13.50				
1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973	2,128,112 2,045,733 2,238,712 2,308,109 1,795,709 2,225,121 2,554,779 3,197,173	145,971 164,576 242,429 295,726 362,834 512,395 615,526 638,000	545,261 581,367 620,184 699,536 628,532 779,544 1,087,306 1,466,448	5,247 6,690 14,464 19,508 25,255 35,991 55,448 68,753	2,673,373 2,627,100 2,858,896 3,007,645 2,424,241 3,004,665 3,642,085 4,663,621	151,218 171,266 256,893 315,234 388,089 548,386 670,974 706,753

18.11 Direct sales by commodity, 1966, 1971 and 1972

Commodity	1966 \$'000	1971	1972		Percentage
		\$,000	2,000	%	1966-72
Meat, fish and poultry	5,408	11,612	12,571	1.4	+23.2
Frozen food plans	21,799	18,062	23,568	2.5	+8.1
Dairy products	177,937	185,000r	186,000P	20.0P	+4.5
Bakery products	67,269	42,897r	43,000P	4.6P	-36.1
All other foods and beverages	14,539	18,037	19,656	2.1	+35.2
Canvas, awnings, sails, tents,	21,122,5				
etc.	3,845	6,437	5,549	0.6	+44.3
Clothing	14,364	12,981	9,244	1.0	-35.6
Fur goods	2,455	7,046	7,067	0.8	+187.9
Furniture, re-upholstery and	24,000	1,15.15	1.1.2.1		
repairs	26,800	32,535	34,868	3.8	+30.1
Books	45,332	53,975	63,287	6.8	+46.1
Newspapers	94,210	130,000r	143,000P	15.4P	+51.8
Magazines	9,533	16,348	18,227	2.0	+91.2
Aluminum windows, doors, screens	3,300	1010.0		2.5	
and awnings	13,925	16,944	18,386	2.0	+32.0
Dinnerware, kitchenware and	15,740	1012	,	-	
utensils	16,315	25,535	31,625	3.4	+93.8
Sail boats and pleasure craft	5,021	8,799	9,186	1.0	+83.0
Household electrical appliances	32,279	46,582	63,053	6.8	+95.3
Pharmaceuticals and medicines	5,377	4,897	5,172	0.6	-3.8